LQ = 0.00	)0 <i>lde/08</i>
2005 JUN 29 P 2005 JUN 29 P SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF FLORIDA (Requestors Name) (Address)	
(Address)	700056499117
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/29/0501017001 **155.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified CopiesCertificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
<b>M</b>	
Office Lise Only	

Office Use Only

. . . . . .

Pearce Law Firm

Foley Office: 102 South Juniper Street P.O. Box 609 Foley, Alabama 36536 251.971.2676 Fax 251.971.2688 allyson@pearcelawfirm.com

Allyson C. Pearce

Bay Minette Office: 126 Courthouse Square \$056 \$UN 29 P 3: 04 Bay Minette, Alabama 36507 \$57:580 2487 OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

June 22, 2005

Registration Section Divison of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Guppies Food Mart, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is the following in the above referenced matter:

- 1. The original and one copy of the Articles of Organization.
- 2. The original and one copy of the Transmittal Letter.
- 3. A check in the amount of \$155.00.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact this office. I remain

Very truly yours,

Sle

ALLYSON C. PEARCE

ACP/srl

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I: Name

2005 JUN 29 P 3:04

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

## **Guppies Food Mart, LLC**

ARTICLE II: Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

<u>Principal Office Address</u>	Mailing Address:
60 Clark Road	<u>P. O. Box 96</u>
	Gilbertown, Alabama 36908

ARTICLE III: Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Tammy K. Donald

13100 Block of Serento Road Pensacola, FL

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all status relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature

Article IV: Manager or Managing Member

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

**Managing Member** 

· · '

Jeffery R. Donald P.O. Box 96 Gilbertown, Alabama 36908 TARY OF STAI TALLAHASSEE, FLORI

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE** 

Signature of a member

Jeffrey R. Donald